the exercise of vested stock options by the selling stockholders in connection with this offering at a weighted-average exercise price of $1.94.

After giving effect to our issuance and sale of 6,000,000 shares of Class A common stock in this offering, and after deducting the underwriting
discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us, and the application of the net proceeds to us as described under “Use of Proceeds,” the pro forma as
adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2010 would have been $140.7 million, or $3.53 per share of Class A and Class B common stock. This
represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value to existing stockholders of $0.96 per share of Class A and Class B common stock. New investors
who purchase shares of Class A common stock in this offering will suffer an immediate dilution of their investment of $6.47 per share. Dilution per share to
new investors is determined by subtracting the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our Class A and Class B common stock after this
offering from the initial public offering price per share of our Class A common stock paid by a new investor. The following table illustrates this per share
dilution to new investors purchasing shares of Class A common stock in this offering:

Initial public offering price per share   $ 10.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share of Class A and Class B common stock as of March 31, 2010  $ 2.57
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   0.96
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering   3.53

Dilution per share to new investors in Class A common stock   $ 6.47

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value will increase to $3.68 per share of
Class A and Class B common stock, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value to existing stockholders of $1.11 per share of Class A and
Class B common stock and an immediate dilution of $6.32 per share of Class A common stock to new investors. If any shares of our Class A common stock are
issued upon exercise of outstanding options, new investors will experience further dilution (see below in this section for additional information).